

## CITY OF SAINT PAUL

ALASKA

## MEMORANDUM TO COUNCIL

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Aubrey Wegeleben, City Clerk

CC:

DATE: April 4, 2023

RE: Resolution 23-07 A Resolution of the Council of the City of Saint Paul for the Appointment

of a New Council Member

**SUMMARY:** Resolution 23-07 approves advertising for letters of interest for the vacant city council seat.

**PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION:** There has been no previous action.

BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION: In March, a council seat became vacant due to a resignation leaving a seat to be filled. Following Ordinance 2.15.250, a vacancy can be filled by appointment through a majority vote or special election. In this case, a process for majority vote would be the best solution.

Included in the council packet is a public notice calling for letters of interest from residents.

**ALTERNATIVES:** None.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: None.

LEGAL: None.

ADMINISTRATION **COMMENTS** AND **RECOMMENDATION:** Administration recommends approval of this resolution.

**PROPOSED MOTION:** I move to approve Resolution 23-07.

**ATTACHMENTS:** Resolution 23-07.